# The Privacy Policy

FancyShot LLC FZ. ("us", "we", or "our") operates the Refsee application (the "Service").

This page informs you of our policies regarding the collection, use, and disclosure of personal data when you use our Service and the choices you have associated with that data.

We use your data to provide and improve the Service. By using the Service, you agree to the collection and use of information in accordance with this policy. FancyShot LLC FZ. complies with applicable personal data protection regulations and GDPR:

- we won't email you without your or your representative's consent;
- we won't share your data with any data brokers or any companies outside of our service providers listed below.

## **Basic Principles**

You don't transfer any rights to your data (and the social media pages you connect) to FancyShot LLC FZ. by using our Service. We don't assume ownership of your data. We only collect, store, and process data for specific purposes listed below.

FancyShot LLC FZ. does not share any of your private (not publicly accessible) metrics to any 3rd parties. I.e. we don't sell your data to your competitors for any kind of analysis.

### What data we collect

While using our Service, we may ask you to provide us with certain personally identifiable information that can be used to contact or identify you ("Personal Data"). We are using tracking technologies to collect information about you when you use our website.

The tracking measures used are intended to ensure needs-based design and continuous optimization of our website or our mobile apps. We also use tracking measures to record statistics about the use of our website or mobile apps and analyze them in order to optimize our offer for you. The information we collect may be associated with your personal information including your online activities over time and across different websites and other online services.

## Usage Data

When you access the Service by or through a mobile device, we may collect certain information automatically, including, but not limited to, the type of mobile device you use, your mobile device unique ID, the IP address of your mobile device, your mobile operating system, the type of mobile Internet browser you use, unique device identifiers and other diagnostic data ("Usage Data").

# Tracking

We use tracking technologies to track the activity on our Service and hold certain information. Tracking technologies also used are beacons, tags, and scripts to collect and track information and to improve and analyze our Service.

## Use of Data

We use the collected data for various purposes:

- to provide and maintain the Service;
- to notify you about changes to our Service;
- to allow you to participate in interactive features of our Service when you choose to do so;
- to provide customer care and support;
- to provide analysis or valuable information so that we can improve the Service;
- to monitor the usage of the Service;
- to detect, prevent and address technical issues.

FancyShot LLC FZ. can use the collected data in the course of cooperation and execution of its contractual obligation with the following services:

- Vimeo. Privacy Policy: https://vimeo.com/privacy
- Google Analytics. Privacy Policy: <u>https://policies.google.com/privacy?hl=en-US</u>
- Yandex Metrika. Privacy Policy: <u>https://yandex.ru/support/metrica/general/confidential-data.html</u>
- Facebook Pixel. Privacy Policy: <u>https://www.facebook.com/business/m/privacy-and-data</u>
- Tiktok Pixel. Privacy Policy: <u>https://ads.tiktok.com/i18n/official/policy/privacy</u>

FancyShot LLC FZ.. has no control over, and assumes no responsibility for the content, privacy policies, or practices of any third party web sites or services. You further acknowledge and agree that FancyShot LLC FZ. shall not be responsible or liable, directly or indirectly, for any damage or loss caused or alleged to be caused by or in connection with the use of or reliance on any such content, goods or services available on or through any such web sites or services.

# **Transfer Of Data**

FancyShot LLC FZ. will take all steps reasonably necessary to ensure that your data is treated securely and in accordance with this Privacy Policy and no transfer of your Personal Data will take place to an organization or a country unless there are adequate controls in place including the security of your data and other personal information.

# **Disclosure Of Data**

## Legal Requirements

FancyShot LLC FZ. may disclose your Personal Data in the good faith belief that such action is necessary to:

- to comply with a legal obligation;
- to protect and defend the rights or property of FancyShot LLC FZ.;
- to prevent or investigate possible wrongdoing in connection with the Service;
- to protect the personal safety of users of the Service or the public;
- to protect against legal liability.

### Security Of Data

The security of your data is important to us, but remember that no method of transmission over the Internet, or method of electronic storage is 100% secure. While we strive to use commercially acceptable means to protect your Personal Data, we cannot guarantee its absolute security.

### **Service Providers**

We may employ third party companies and individuals to facilitate our Service ("Service Providers"), to provide the Service on our behalf, to perform Service-related services or to assist us in analyzing how our Service is used. These third parties have access to your Personal Data only to perform these tasks on our behalf and are obligated not to disclose or use it for any other purpose.

## **Children's Privacy**

Our Service does not address anyone under the age of 18 ("Children"). We do not knowingly collect personally identifiable information from anyone under the age of 18. If you are a parent or guardian and you are aware that your Children has provided us with Personal Data, please contact us. If we become aware that we have collected Personal Data from children without verification of parental consent, we take steps to remove that information from our servers.

### Updates to this policy

We may update this Privacy Policy at any time for any reason.

### How to contact us

You may email us to <u>hi@fancyshot.com</u> should you have any questions about this privacy policy.

Company Name: FANCYSHOT L.L.C-FZ Registered address: Business Center 1, M Floor, The Meydan Hotel, Nad Al Sheba, Dubai, U.A.E